For Immediate Release January 24, 2023

Contact: Karolyn Wessel Bartlett Public Library District Foundation 800 S. Bartlett Rd. Bartlett, IL 60103 630.213.5001 Kwessel@bartlettlibrary.org



Bartlett Public Library District Foundation Seeking Directors to Serve on Its Board

Founded in 2000, the Bartlett Public Library District Foundation was established to provide additional sources of revenue to enhance services that are not paid through library property taxes. The fund is divided into two parts: The *Main Fund*, which supports general projects for the Library, and the *Patti Perkins Fund*, which was established in memory of the Library's former Circulation Department Manager. Donations to the *Patti Perkins Fund* helps to purchase materials related to health and medicine and support library programs related to this topic. Since its inception, over \$15,000 worth of materials have been purchased for the Library from donations to the *Patti Perkins Fund*.

If you would like to see what the Foundation is all about and become one of their Directors please feel free to attend a meeting.

The meetings are scheduled on the following dates:

Monday, March 27, 2023	4:45 p.m.
Monday, May 22, 2023	4:45 p.m.
Monday, July 24, 2023	4:45 p.m.
Monday, September 25, 2023	4:45 p.m.
Monday, November 27, 2023	4:45 p.m.

For more information, please contact Library Director Karolyn Wessel at 630.213.5001 or email Kwessel@bartlettlibrary.org.

###

The Bartlett Public Library District, located at 800 S. Bartlett Rd., provides programs and services to meet the needs of the community. For more information and a complete listing of scheduled programs, call 630.837.2855 or visit www.bartlettlibrary.org.